TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM723367

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 03/01/2022 |
| SEQUENCE: | 3 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Dryvit Systems, Inc. | | 03/01/2022 | Corporation: RHODE ISLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Tremco Acquisition, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3735 Green Road |
| City: | Beachwood |
| State/Country: | OHIO |
| Postal Code: | 44122 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

900690039

| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total. 39 | | |
|----------------------------|---------|---------------|
| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
| Registration Number: | 1302335 | REVYVIT |
| Registration Number: | 1697272 | PLEXTURE |
| Registration Number: | 1734254 | WEATHERLAST |
| Registration Number: | 1799907 | WEATHERPRIME |
| Registration Number: | 1810365 | DRYFLEX |
| Registration Number: | 1909104 | STUCCOAT |
| Registration Number: | 1961131 | INFINITEX ADB |
| Registration Number: | 1961132 | INFINITEX QP |
| Registration Number: | 1971917 | INFINITEX SP |
| Registration Number: | 1973466 | INFINITEX SPF |
| Registration Number: | 2281356 | BACKSTOP |
| Registration Number: | 2549386 | DETAIL MESH |
| Registration Number: | 2668898 | SANDPEBBLE |
| Registration Number: | 2710976 | INFINITY |
| Registration Number: | 2715548 | PRIMUS |
| Registration Number: | 2707033 | WEATHERLASTIC |
| Registration Number: | 2835257 | TERRANEO |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007700 FRAME: 0580

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3394108 | |
| Registration Number: | 3660034 | DRYVIT |
| Registration Number: | 3611555 | |
| Registration Number: | 3605435 | OUTSULATION |
| Registration Number: | 3030506 | WALL WIZARD |
| Registration Number: | 3086640 | AQUAFLASH |
| Registration Number: | 3180443 | TAFS |
| Registration Number: | 4354141 | FREESTYLE |
| Registration Number: | 4354142 | SANDBLAST |
| Registration Number: | 5282086 | SHIELDIT |
| Registration Number: | 5188020 | NEWBRICK |
| Registration Number: | 5413740 | TECH 21 |
| Registration Number: | 5402570 | NEWBLOCK |
| Registration Number: | 5298019 | REVYVIT |
| Registration Number: | 5402625 | TECH 21 |
| Registration Number: | 5308148 | DRYVIT |
| Registration Number: | 5509289 | FERROS |
| Registration Number: | 1203572 | PANZER |
| Registration Number: | 1246381 | FREESTYLE FINISH |
| Registration Number: | 1246382 | SANDBLAST FINISH |
| Registration Number: | 1301699 | |
| Registration Number: | 1436123 | GENESIS |
| Registration Number: | 1430774 | ULTRALATION SYSTEM |
| Registration Number: | 1509745 | THE STARTER |
| Registration Number: | 1434414 | DEMANDIT |
| Registration Number: | 1499135 | ADEPS |
| Registration Number: | 1514614 | FEDDERLITE |
| Registration Number: | 1556840 | METALITE |
| Registration Number: | 1524507 | ULTRAMESH |
| Registration Number: | 1545396 | STONE MIST |
| Registration Number: | 1560350 | PRYMIT |
| Registration Number: | 1188662 | QUARZPUTZ |
| Registration Number: | 1016491 | DRYVIT |
| Registration Number: | 1599081 | DUROPLEX |
| Registration Number: | 1701280 | POLYGLAZ |
| Registration Number: | 1920909 | PE SYSTEM |
| Registration Number: | 1926466 | MD SYSTEM |
| Registration Number: | 3267239 | FAULUX |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007700 FRAME: 0581

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3267621 | TRIARCH |
| Registration Number: | 3282510 | GRANYTE |
| Serial Number: | 90092040 | OUTSULITE |
| Serial Number: | 97215909 | MODULITE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Raymond Rundelli
Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street
Address Line 2: The Calfee Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 06821.13649 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Raymond Rundelli |
| SIGNATURE: | /Raymond Rundelli/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/22/2022 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Dryvit Systems, Inc. to Tremco Acquisition, LLC merger document - Delaware - 06821.13612#page1.tif source=Dryvit Systems, Inc. to Tremco Acquisition, LLC merger document - Delaware - 06821.13612#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007700 FRAME: 0582



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DRYVIT SYSTEMS, INC.", A RHODE ISLAND CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TREMCO ACQUISITION, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "TREMCO ACQUISITION, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 10:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022 AT 6:22 O'CLOCK A.M.



6204134 8100M SR# 20220630753

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202731935

Date: 02-22-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007700 FRAME: 0583 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:05 AM 02/22/2022
FILED 10:05 AM 02/22/2022
SR 20229630753 - File Number 6204134

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation has executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Tremco Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Limited Liability Company").

SECOND: The name of the corporation being merged into the Surviving Limited Liability Company (the "Merger") is Dryvit Systems, Inc. (the "Merging Corporation", and together with the Surviving Limited Liability Company, the "Constituent Parties") and the jurisdiction in which the Merging Corporation was formed is the State of Rhode Island.

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Parties.

FOURTH: The name of the Surviving Limited Liability Company at the Effective Time (as that term is hereinafter defined) of the Merger is Tremco Acquisition, LLC.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the Merging Corporation is Eight Thousand (8,000) shares of Common Stock, \$1.00 par value.

SIXTH: The Merger is to become effective on March 1, 2022 at 6:22 a.m. EST (the "Effective Time").

SEVENTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at 3735 Green Road, Beachwood, OH 44122, the principal place of business of the Surviving Limited Liability Company.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member or any shareholder, as the case may be, of either of the Constituent Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 18th day of February, 2022.

By: /s/ Edward W. Moore

Name: Edward W. Moore

4881-6675-0734, v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007700 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 04/22/2022